## Notice of Public Hearing

The Village of Germantown Hills Zoning Board of Appeals will conduct a public hearing on Tuesday, July 11, at 6:00 p.m. at the Village Hall, located at 216 Holland Road in Germantown Hills.

The purpose of this meeting is to hear the request of the Germantown Fire Protection District for a variance from the provisions of Section 9-15-3 of the Village Code to allow the enlargement, expansion or extension of a nonconforming use of land in an R-1 zoning district by erecting a communications tower, 180 feet in height, at the fire station located at 313 Prairie Avenue, Germantown Hills, Illinois.

Anyone wishing to speak will be heard.

Don Schaffer, Chairman Zoning Board of Appeals Village of Germantown Hills

## Village of Germantown Hills 216 Holland Road, Village Hall Germantown Hills, IL 61548 309-383-2209 www.germantownhillsillinois.org

## **Zoning Board of Appeals Public Hearing & Meeting**

July 11, 2017 - 6:00 p.m.

## **Agenda**

- 1. Call to Order/Roll Call
- 2. Public Hearing
- 3. Consideration of a request for a variance from the provisions of Section 9-15-3 of the Village Code to allow the enlargement, expansion or extension of a nonconforming use of land in an R-1 zoning district by erecting a communications tower, 180 feet in height, at the fire station located at 313 Prairie Avenue, Germantown Hills, Illinois.
- 4. Minutes Approval-May 10, 2016
- 5. Adjournment